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1 E Copper Ave N Willow Ave to N Friant Rd High I 1.98 52% 0.96 0 0 0 1 12,000$             608,300$       -$                 620,300$              
2 Lewis S. Eaton Trail E Copper Ave to E Audubon Ave High I 3.16 100% 0 0 0 0 -$                   -$                 -$                      
3 N Willow Ave E Barstow Ave to E Copper Ave High I 5.50 76% 1.29 4 2 424,000$           817,400$       -$                 1,241,400$           

4 W Audubon Ave to W Nees Ave to Gravel Haul Rd to W Alluvial Ave to Harrison Ave N Friant Rd to Herndon Trail High I,II,III 5.54 51% 0.59 0.32 1.3+.5 0.32 0 2 1 212,000$           373,900$       540,700$         1,126,600$           

5 E Shepherd Ave N Willow Ave to N Friant Rd High I 2.75 74% 0.72 0 0 0 2 24,000$             456,200$       -$                 480,200$              
6 N Millbrook Ave [0.1 miles on E Bullard Ave] E Shepherd Ave to E Barstow Ave High I,II,III 7.06 44% 0.04 2.04 1.82 0 2.04 2 3 236,000$           25,400$         350,100$         9,700$              621,200$              
7 N Veterans Blvd W Herndon Ave to W Gettysburg Ave High I 3.01 2% 2.96 0 0 0 7 84,000$             3,000,000$      1,875,500$    -$                 4,959,500$           
8 W Herndon Ave Trail & Frontage Roads N Maroa Ave to N Polk Ave/W Spruce Ave High I,III 5.02 62% 1.2 0.61 0 0 0 2 24,000$             2,200,000$      760,400$       -$                 3,300$              2,987,700$           
9 N Maroa Ave Herndon Trail to W Dakota Ave High IV 7.00 0% 0 7 8 0 800,000$           -$                 1,386,000$   2,186,000$           
10 W Bullard Ave to W Sierra Ave to N Dante Ave to W San Jose Ave Veterans Blvd to N Valetine Ave High II 6.85 56% 2.99 2.06 0.93 1 1 112,000$           3,640,200$      3,752,200$           
11 W Barstow Ave N Valentine Ave to N Fruit Ave High I,II 3.94 72% 0.06 1.06 1.06 0 1 12,000$             6,500,000$      38,100$         181,900$         6,732,000$           
12 E Barstow Ave N Millbrook Ave to N Fruit Ave High II 5.99 87% 0.78 0.26 0.52 1 1 112,000$           528,600$         640,600$              
13 E Barstow Ave N Millbrook Ave to Willow Ave High I,II,IV 5.45 26% 1.07 1.98 1 1.58 0.38 1 1 112,000$           678,000$       2,734,800$      198,000$      3,722,800$           
14 W Gettysburg Ave N Veterans Blvd to N Cornelia Ave High II 3.96 36% 2.53 2.53 0 1 0 100,000$           4,274,700$      4,374,700$           
15 N Valentine Ave to N Emerson Ave to Herndon No. 39 Canal W Barstow Ave to N Palm Ave High I,II 4.97 66% 1.08 0.62 1.03 0 0.62 0 2 24,000$             1,663,200$    106,400$         1,793,600$           
16 N Millbrook Ave to E Bulldog Ln to N 6th Ave to E Shaw Ave to N Millbrook Ave E Barstow Ave to E Shields Ave High II,III 5.83 89% 0.41 0.24 0 0.41 0 1 12,000$             70,400$           1,300$              83,700$                
17 N Cornelia Ave W Gettysburg Ave to W McKinley Ave High II 4.99 43% 2.83 1.64 1.19 0 0 -$                   2,975,200$      2,975,200$           

18 Along Herndon No 39 Canal (section on E Shields Ave) to Mill No 36 Canal (section 
along E McKinley Ave) to N Clovis Ave N Palm Ave to just north of E Shields Ave High I,II 9.22 0% 9.13 0.09 7.45 0 0.09 0 15 180,000$           1,300,000$      12,865,300$  15,500$           14,360,800$         

19 E Dakota Ave N Moroa Ave to N Millbrook Ave High II 4.01 47% 2.11 0.75 1.36 3 1 312,000$           1,500,600$      1,812,600$           
20 E Dakota Ave N Millbrook Ave to E Airways Blvd High II 5.02 100% 0 0 0 0 -$                   -$                 -$                      
21 E Airways Blvd E Dakota Ave to N Clovis Ave High I 3.79 66% 1.28 0 0 0 1 12,000$             811,100$       -$                 823,100$              
22 N Maple Ave E Dakota Ave to E McKinley Ave High II 3.00 34% 1.99 0.06 1.93 1 1 112,000$           432,600$         544,600$              
23 N Maroa Ave/N Van Ness Ave and N Wishon Ave/N Fulton St E Dakota Ave to E Divisadero St High II 6.19 65% 2.15 0.18 1.97 1 3 136,000$           642,200$         778,200$              
24 W McKinley Ave N Cornelia Ave to N Hughes Ave High II 4.96 5% 4.72 3.8 0.92 1 1 112,000$           6,578,400$      6,690,400$           
25 W McKinley Ave N Hughes Ave to N Van Ness Ave High II 4.03 44% 2.27 0.78 1.49 3 2 324,000$           1,573,600$      1,897,600$           
26 E McKinley Ave N Van Ness Ave to N 7th St High II 3.93 24% 3 0 3 0 6 72,000$             150,000$         514,800$         736,800$              
27 N Hughes Ave to S Roeding Dr/S West Ave W McKinley Ave to W Kearney Blvd High II 5.32 0% 5.32 2.62 2.54 0 2 24,000$             4,862,700$      4,886,700$           
28 S Maple Ave E McKinley Ave to E Church Ave High II 7.00 25% 5.28 1.57 3.71 7 0 700,000$           3,289,400$      3,989,400$           
29 E McKenzie Ave N Maple Ave to N Clovis Ave High I,II,III 3.52 57% 0.03 1.49 0 0 0 0 -$                   19,100$         -$                 7,900$              27,000$                
30 N Clovis Ave to Fancher No 6 Canal to Central No 23 Canal E McKinley Ave & N Clovis Ave to E Church Ave High I 5.04 19% 4.08 2.34 0 0 0 5 60,000$             4,809,100$    -$                 4,869,100$           
31 E Kearney Blvd S West Ave to Fresno St High II 2.68 85% 0.39 0.39 0 0 0 -$                   659,000$         659,000$              
32 Van Ness Ave E Divisadero St to Tulare St High II,III 1.65 0% 0.92 0.73 0 0.92 0 5 60,000$             157,900$         3,900$              221,800$              
33 Tulare St to R St to Huntington Blvd E California Ave to S 1st St High II,IV 4.97 44% 1.27 1.51 0 1.27 0 6 72,000$             218,000$         299,000$      589,000$              
34 G St to Tuolumne St to B St to Merced St to Martin Ave to Fresno St Tulare St to California Ave I 1.70 0% 1.7 4 6 472,000$           1,077,200$    -$                 -$                  -$              1,549,200$           
35 Huntington Blvd S 1st St to Maple Ave III 3.00 0% 3 -$                   -$              -$                 15,900$            -$              15,900$                
36 S 1st St to S Hazelwood Blvd to E Butler Ave E Huntington Blvd to S Maple Ave High II 4.30 21% 3.48 0.73 2.75 3 3 336,000$           1,705,400$      2,041,400$           
37 E Lane Ave to S Peach Ave to E Lowe Ave to E Lane Ave S Maple Ave to Fancher No 6 Canal (DeWitt) High I,II 4.65 41% 0.3 2.44 0.81 1.63 1 2 124,000$           190,100$       1,648,300$      1,962,400$           
38 Fanning Ditch S West Ave to Walnut Ave I 1.05 0% 1.05 1.05 2 24,000$             1,663,200$    -$                 -$                  -$              1,687,200$           
39 E Church Ave S Maple Ave  to S Peach Ave High II 3.04 66% 1.04 0.71 0.33 1 0 100,000$           1,256,300$      1,356,300$           

Total Costs 13,150,000$    89,796,200$         

City of Fresno ATP Estimates
November 28th, 2016


